## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARCHITECTURAL GRANITE & MARBLE, LTD.		108/23/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARTISAN SG, LLC		
Street Address:	19012 Highway 71 West		
City:	Spicewood		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78669		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3540853	ARTISAN STONE COLLECTION
Registration Number:	3541150	FIRSTLINE
Registration Number:	3923321	ARTISAN STONE COLLECTION
Registration Number:	3923315	THE ARTISAN GROUP
Registration Number:	4146932	HERITAGE WOOD
Registration Number:	4206202	SARATOGA SOAPSTONE
Registration Number:	4301617	SARATOGA BLACK
Registration Number:	4301618	STILLWATER GRAY
Registration Number:	4298404	VINEYARD GREEN

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 5123912173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 512.236.2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005098 FRAME: 0403

Email: rdewanipdocket@jw.com Correspondent Name: Jackson Walker L.L.P. Address Line 1: 100 Congress Avenue Suite 1100 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701 136356.00002 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mindy Mayer Signature: /mindy mayer/ Date: 08/27/2013 Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of Registered Trademarks#page1.tif

source=Assignment of Registered Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Registered Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005098 FRAME: 0404

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

partnership with offices at 19012 Highway 71 West, Spicewood, Texas 78669, with AG&M. Inc., Ltd., a Texas corporation, as its general partner ("Assignor") to ARTISAN SG, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, with offices at 19012 Highway 71 West, Spicewood, Texas 78669 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain U.S. trademark registrations listed on Schedule A annexed hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, and all renewals or reissues thereof; and all applications for trademarks which may hereafter be filed for the Marks in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications under the Trademarks Laws of the United States or any international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will sign all lawful papers and make all rightful oaths as reasonably required to evidence the transfer and assignment of rights in the Marks to Assignee as set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Registered Trademarks is executed by Assignor on the date listed below.

DATED the 2 day of 4 2013.

ASSIGNOR:

ARCHITECTURAL GRANITE & MARBLE, LTD., a Texas limited partnership

By: AG&M, Inc., a Texas corporation Its General Partner

Page 1 of 2

# SCHEDULE A

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ARTISAN STONE COLLECTION (& design)  ARTISAN STONE COLLECTION	3540853	12/02/2008
FIRSTLINE	3541150	12/02/2008
ARTISAN STONE COLLECTION	3923321	02/22/2011
THE ARTISAN GROUP	3923315	02/22/2011
HERITAGE WOOD	4146932	05/22/2012
SARATOGA SOAPSTONE	4206202	09/11/2012
SARATOGA BLACK	4301617	03/12/2013
STILLWATER GRAY	4301618	03/12/2013
VINEYARD GREEN	4298404	03/05/2013

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 08/27/2013**